
1 
 

251659264251659264  

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS  

 

Meeting of National Focal Point for Antarctic Regional Climate 
Centre Network Implementation 

 

Bologna, Italy  
7-9 October 2019  

 
ARGENTINA AUSTRALIA 

Ms Maria Paula Etala 

Servicio Meteorologico National 

Acting director for Science and Innovation in 

Products and Services 

Buenos Aires 

Argentina 

E-mail : petala@smn.gov.ar 

Mr Scott Carpentier 

Australia's National Meteorological 

Service, 700 Collins Street Docklands 

Melbourne 

VIC 3001 

Australia  

E-mail: scott.carpentier@bom.gov.au 

CHILE CHINA 

Ms Paola Uribe 

Chilean Meteorological Service 

Acting chief, Meteorological Monitoring and 

Dissemination Office 

Avenida Portales 3450 

Estacion Central 

Santiago 

Chile 

E-mail : puribe@dgac.gob.cl 

Mr Gong Zhiqiang 

National Climate Center 

Climate prediction 

Zhongguancun South Street no. 46 

Beijing 100081 

China 

E-mail: gzq0929@126.com  

DENMARK FINLAND 

Ms Andrea Gierisch 

Researcher 

Danish Meteorological Institute 

Lyngbyvej 100, DK-2100 København 

Ø / 2100 Copenhagen 

Denmark 

E-mail: ang@dmi.dk 

Ms Irene Suomi 

Finnish Meteorological Institute 

Meteorological Research Unit 

Helsinki 

Finland 

E-mail: irene.suomi@fmi.fi 

  



2 
 

GERMANY  

Mr Holger Schmithüsen 

Meteorologische Observatorien Neumayer 

und Polarstern 

Meteorologie der polargebiete 

Bussestrabe 24 

27570 Bremerhaven 

Germany 

E-mail: holger.schmithuesen@awi.de 

 

INDIA INDIA 

Mr Munci Murukesh 

Scientist D 

National Centre for Polar and Ocean 

Research, 

Ministry of Earth Sciences, Government of 

India 

Headland Sada, Vasco-da-Gama 

Goa 403 804 

India 

E-mail: nuncio@ncaor.gov.in 

Mr Rupa Kumar Kolli 

B-2, Mont Vert 2 

Pashan-Sus road 

4110021 Pune 

India 

E-mail: rkolli.wmo@gmail.com 

ITALY ITALY 

B Gen. G.A. Silvio Cau 

PR of Italy at WMO 

Comando Squadra Aerea - Stato Maggiore 

Reparto per la Meteorologia 

Viale dell'Università, 4 

00185 Roma 

E-mail:  silvio.cau@aeronautica.difesa.it 

Dr Vito Vitale 

Senior Scientist 

Institute of Polar Science (ISP)  

Italian National Research Council (CNR) 

Via Gobetti 101,  

40129 Bologna 

E-mail: vito.vitale@cnr.it 

ITALY ITALY 

Dr Daniele Mastrangelo 

Scientist 

Institute of Atmospheric Science and Climate 

(ISAC) 

Italian National Research Council (CNR) 

Via Gobetti 101,  

40129 Bologna  

Italy 

E-mail: d.mastrangelo@isac.cnr.it  

Dr Roberta Mecozzi 

ENEA 

COMNAP Member National Antarctic 

Program for Italy 

Italy 

E-mail: roberta.mecozzi@enea.it 

ITALY  

Mr. Stefano Dolci  

ENEA - Italian National Agency for New 

Technologies, Energy and Sustainable 

Economic Development 

UTA-LOG (/Antarctic Technical Unit - 

Logistics Service/) 

Via Anguillarese, 301 

00123 S.M. di Galeria (Roma) 

Italy 

E-mail: stefano.dolci@enea.it 

Dr Oxana Drofa 

Scientist 

Institute of Atmospheric Science and 

Climate (ISAC) 

Italian National Research Council (CNR) 

Via Gobetti 101,  

40129 Bologna  

Italy 

E-mail: o.drofa@isac.cnr.it 

  

https://mail.isac.cnr.it/squirrelmail/src/compose.php?send_to=vito.vitale%40cnr.it


3 
 

NORWAY NORWAY 

Mr Stephen Hudson 

Research Scientist 

Norwegian Polar Institute 

Fram Centre 

PO Box 6606 Langnes 

N-9296 Tromsø 

Norway 

Email: Stephen.Hudson@npolar.no 

Mr Helge Tangen 

Senior Advisor 

Development Centre for Weather 

Forecasting 

Norwegian Meteorological Institute 

Postboks 43 Blindern 

0312 Oslo 

Norway 

E-mail: helget@met.no 

PERU UNITED KINGDOM 

Ms Gabriela Rosas Benancio 

Servicio Nacional de Meteorologia e 

Hydrologia del Peru (SEBANMHI) 

Jr Cahuide 785 Jésus Maria 

Lima 

Peru 

E-mail. grosas@senamhi.gob.pe 

Mr Steve Colwell 

Head of Meteorology and Ozone 

Monitoring 

British Antartic Survey 

High Cross, Madingley Road 

Cambridge 

CB3 OET 

United Kingdom 

E-mail: src@bas.ac.uk 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Ms Shanna Combley  

Physical Scientist 

NOAA/National Weather service 

Washington  

United States of America 

E-mail: shanna.combley@noaa.gov 

Dr Matthew A. Lazzara 

Faculty - Weather and Climate 

Chair, Department of Physical Sciences 

School of Arts & Sciences 

Madison Area Technical College 

Office B3223-J 

1701 Wright Street (Mailbox #659), 

Madison, WI 53704 

United States of America 

E-mail: MLazzara@madisoncollege.edu 

WMO SECRETARIAT 

World Meteorological Organization 

7bis, avenue de la Paix 

Case postale 2300 

CH-1211 Geneva 2 

Switzerland 

Mr Wilfram Moufouma Okia 

Chief 

World Climate Applications and Services 

Division 

Climate Prediction and Adaptation Branch 

Climate and Water Department 

Email: wmokia@wmo.int 

Ms Anahit Hovsepyan 

Scientific officer 

World Climate Applications and Services 

Division 

Climate Prediction and Adaptation Branch 

Climate and Water Department 

Email: ahovsepyan@wmo.int 

Mr Peer Hechler 

Scientific Officer 

Data Management Applications Division 

Climate Prediction and Adaptation Branch 

Climate and Water Department 

E-mail: phechler@wmo.int 

 

 

 

mailto:helget@met.no
https://www.google.com/maps/search/1701+Wright+Street?entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:MLazzara@madisoncollege.edu
mailto:wmokia@wmo.int
mailto:ahovsepyan@wmo.int

